

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

KEVIN JOHNSON JR.,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC 92448
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

**APPEAL TO THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION 19
THE HONORABLE GLORIA CLARK RENO, JUDGE**

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**KENT DENZEL, MOBar #46030
Assistant Public Defender
Attorney for Appellant
1000 West Nifong, Building 7, Suite 100
Columbia, Missouri 65203
(573) 882-9855
FAX: (573) 884-4793
Kent.Denzel@mspd.mo.gov**

CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
POINTS RELIED ON	28
ARGUMENT	
I. <i>Failure to present evidence of acute stress disorder</i>	39
II. <i>Failure to disclose exculpatory evidence – Jermaine Johnson</i>	65
III. <i>Failure to object to inaccurate reenactment video</i>	74
IV. <i>Numerous uniformed police officers in courtroom & hallways</i>	81
V. <i>Failure to correct Norman Madison’s assertion that his testimony and what he told police that Kevin said were the same</i>	86
VI. <i>Improper and Erroneous Definition of “Deliberation”</i>	93
VII. <i>Kevin’s Appearance Before the Jury in Restraints</i>	99
VIII. <i>Arbitrary and Capricious Sentence</i>	103
IX. <i>Sleeping Jurors</i>	108
X. Batson	112
XI. <i>Failure to present mitigation evidence from Lavonda Bailey about Kevin’s relationship with his daughter, Cori</i>	119

CONCLUSION	125
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	126

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Anderson v. State</i> ,196S.W.3d28(Mo.banc2006)	102,111,116
<i>Antwine v. Delo</i> ,54F.3d1357(8 th Cir.1995)	59
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> ,499U.S.279(1991)	102,111
<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> ,536U.S.304(2002)	107
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> ,476U.S.79(1986)	112,113,114,115,116,118
<i>Black v. State</i> ,151S.W.3d49(Mo.banc2004)	90
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> ,373U.S.83(1963)	67,68,71
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> ,507U.S.619(1993)	102,111
<i>Chambers v. Armontrout</i> ,907F.2d825(8 th Cir.1990)	123
<i>Copeland v. Washington</i> ,232 F.3d 969(8 th Cir.2000)	77,96
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> ,379U.S.559(1965)	83
<i>Deck v. Missouri</i> ,544U.S.622(2005)	101,102
<i>Deck v. State</i> ,68S.W.3d418(Mo.banc2002)	40,60,62,79,80
<i>Ervin v. State</i> ,80S.W.3d817(Mo.banc2002)	124
<i>Furman v. Georgia</i> ,408U.S.238(1972)	104,106
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> ,372U.S.335(1963)	102
<i>Glass v. State</i> ,227S.W.3d463(Mo.banc2007)	60,63
<i>Greg v. Georgia</i> ,428U.S.15(1976)	103-04
<i>Hadley v. Goose</i> ,97F.3d1131(8 th Cir. 1996)	90

<u>CASES</u> (Continued):	<u>Page</u>
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> ,150S.W.3d292(Mo.banc2004)	57,60,62,63,64,91
<i>Kenley v. Armontrout</i> ,937F.2d1298(8 th Cir.1991)	57,119,123
<i>Kenner v. State</i> ,709 S.W.2d536(Mo.App.E.D.1986)	77
<i>Knese v. State</i> ,85S.W.3d628(Mo.banc2002)	115
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> ,514U.S.419(1995)	59,67
<i>Lankford v. Idaho</i> ,500U.S.110(1991)	40,67,76,88,95,100,104,108,113,121
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> ,438 U.S.586(1978)	119
<i>Lopez v. State</i> ,651S.W.2d413(Tex.App.2Dist.1983)	77,78
<i>Morrow v. State</i> , 21S.W.3d 819	
(Mo.banc2000)	40,66,76,82,88,95,100,104,109,112,120
<i>Norris v. Risley</i> ,918F.2d828(9 th Cir.1990)	83,84,85
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> , 492U.S.302(1989)	60,61
<i>Presley v. State</i> ,750S.W.2d602(Mo.App.S.D.1988)	116
<i>Richmond Newspaper, Inc. v. Virginia</i> ,448U.S.555(1980)	83
<i>Romilla v. Beard</i> ,545U.S.374(2005)	58,61
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> ,543U.S.551(2005)	107
<i>Stafford v. Lyon</i> ,413S.W.2d495(Mo.1967)	88
<i>State v. Anderson</i> ,515S.W.2d534(Mo.banc1974)	57,98
<i>State v. Anderson</i> ,306S.W.3d529(Mo.banc2010)	
<i>State v. Butler</i> ,951S.W.2d600(Mo.banc1997)	76,82,88,95,96,100,109,113,120
<i>State v. Caudill</i> ,789S.W.2d 213(Mo.App.W.D.1990)	77,78

<u>CASES</u> (Continued):	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Clark</i> ,364 S.W.3d 540(Mo.banc2012)	69,72
<i>State v. Franklin</i> ,327S.E.2d449(W.Va.1985)	84,85
<i>State v. Gray</i> ,887S.W.2d369(Mo. banc1994)	97
<i>State v. Griffin</i> ,810S.W.2d956(Mo.App.E.D.1991)	121
<i>State v. Johnson</i> ,22S.W.3d183(Mo.banc2000)	104,105
<i>State v. Johnson</i> ,284S.W.3d561(Mo.banc2009)	116,117
<i>State v. Jordan</i> ,646 S.W.2d747(Mo.banc1983)	96
<i>State v. McCarter</i> ,883S.W.2d75(Mo.App.S.D.1994)	57,58
<i>State v. McKee</i> ,826S.W.2d26(Mo.App.W.D.1992)	116
<i>State v. Ralls</i> ,8S.W.3d64(Mo.banc1999)	110
<i>State v. Ramsey</i> ,864S.W.2d 320(Mo.banc1993)	88
<i>State v. Robinson</i> ,835S.W.2d303(Mo.banc1992)	67
<i>State v. Rousan</i> ,961S.W.2d 831(Mo.banc1998)	97,98
<i>State v. Seever</i> ,733S.W.2d438(Mo.banc1987)	88
<i>State v. Storey</i> ,901S.W.2d886(Mo.banc1995)	77,96
<i>State v. Taylor</i> ,929S.W.2d209(Mo.banc1996) ..	66,76,82,88,95,100,104,109,112,120
<i>State v. Tisius</i> ,92S.W.3d751(Mo.banc2002)	97
<i>State v. Walkup</i> ,220S.W.3d748(Mo.banc2007)	57
<i>State v. Wells</i> ,804S.W.2d746(Mo.banc1991)	121
<i>State v. Wiley</i> ,337S.W.3d41(Mo.App.S.D.2011)	114
<i>State v. Williams</i> ,97S.W.3d462(Mo.banc2003)	104,105

CASES (Continued): Page

State v. Worthington, 8S.W.3d83(Mo.banc1999) 104,105

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S.66

(1984) 40,60,61,62,76,79,80,82,88,90,95,100,102,109,111,113,120,123

Strickler v. Greene, 527U.S.263(1999) 68

Strong v. State, 263 S.W.3d636(Mo banc2008) 116,118

Taylor v. State, 262S.W.3d231(Mo.banc2008) 67,68,71

Tennard v. Dretke, 542U.S.274(2004) 60,63

Tuilaepa v. California, 512U.S.967(1994) 105

United States v. Bagley, 473U.S.667(1985) 67

Wiggins v. Smith, 539U.S.510(2003) 58,60,61,63

Wiggins v. Taylor, 539U.S.510(2003) 119

Wilkes v. State, 82S.W.3d 925

(Mo.banc2002) 67,70,77,82,88,95,96,100,105,109,110,113

Williams v. Taylor, 529U.S.362(2000) 58,61,76,82,88,95,96,100,108,113,120,122,123

Woodson v. North Carolina, 428U.S.280(1976) 40,67,76,88,95,100,104,109,113,121

Zant v. Stephens, 462U.S.862(1983) 104,107

Zink v. State, 278 S.W.3d170(Mo.banc2009) 97

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

U.S. Const., Amend. I 83,84

U.S. Const., Amend. VI 39,65,74,81,86,93,99,103,108,112,119

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS (Continued): Page

U.S.Const., Amend.

VIII 39,40,65,74,76,81,86,88,93,99,100,103,104,107,108,109,112,113,119

U.S. Const.,Amend.

XIV 39,40,65,67,74,76,81,86,88,93,99,100,103,104,108,109,112,113,119

Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 10 39,65,74,81,86,93,99,103,108,112,119

Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 18(a) 39,65,74,81,86,93,99,103,108,112,119

Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 21 39,65,74,81,86,93,99,103,108,112,119

Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 22(a) 108,110

STATUTES:

§491.074 91

§552.015 57

§562.016 97

§565.002 96

§565.020 96

§565.021 96

§565.032 63

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT RULES:

Rule 29.15 40,66,67,76,82,88,95,96,100,101,104,109,110,113,120

OTHER:

Barnes, Sloss, and Thaman, *Place Matters (Most): An Empirical Study
of Prosecutorial Decision-Making In Death-Eligible Cases,*

51 Ariz. L.Rev. 305, 355 (2009) 104
